## POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No.A1-28486/2024/DR

District Police Office,
Kozhikode Rural

Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in

04962523031

Dated.14-06-2024

## DO No. 336/2024/DR

Sub: Police Estt: Promotion, Transfer and posting of Armourer Head Constable to the

cadre of Armourer Assistant Sub Inspectors- Admitting -Orders issued:-

Ref : SO No. 51/2024/APB Dated.21-05-2024

In pursuance of the order cited above, Sri .Benny Stanley Armourer Head Constable 6509 ,PEN 307648 of DHQ Thrissur City is promoted as Armourer Assistant Sub Inspector and posted to DHQ Kozhikode Rural .He is reported for duty in this unit on 11.06.2024 FN. As such, he is admitted for duty w.e.f. 11.06.2024 FN and posted to DHQ Kozhikode Rural as Armourer Assistant Sub Inspector Kozhikode Rural.

AC DHQ Kozhikode Rural will admit the incumbent forthwith, make necessary entries in iAPS Strength Module, E-Roll and report compliance.

Sri Sreejesh P P, Armouror HC, PEN 571686, who is hold the additional charge of Armouror Assistant sub Inspector, Kozhikode Rural will hand over the charge of Armourer Assistant Sub Inspector Kozhikode Rural to Sri Benny Stanley and report compliance.

14-06-2024 Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual

Copy To : The State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram for information.

Additional Director General of Police Armed Police Headquarters

Thiruvananthapuram for information

The inspector General of Police, North Zone, Kozhikode for information. The Deputy Inspector General of Police Kannur Range, Kannur for

information

AC DHQ Kozhikode Rural for necessary action and report compliance. Addl.SP, AA, Manager, All JSs, FCS, Cashiers, CA to DPC, SA, HC and

all sections in DPO for information.



